1 OA 5669._ _ /3 _ _ _ / 02.06.17 en / 866
 PCB Relays
 Safety relay
 OA 5669._ _ /3_ _ _
• According to DIN EN 61810-1, DIN EN 61810-3
• Clearance and creepage distances:
 contact - coil ≥ 8 mm,
 contact - contact ≥ 5.5  mm

 Technical Data
 Design Versions
 Ordering Example
U
N
(DC V)
Voltage range (DC V)
Resistance
at 20°C
AgNi-contacts + 0,2 µm Au
OA 5669.12 OA 5669.16
6   4,5 ... 7,8 44 3001 3011 3501
12   9,0 ...  16,8 175 3002 3012 3502
24 18,0 ... 33,6 720 3003 3013 3503
48 36,0 ... 67,0 2880 3004 3014 3504
60 45,0 ... 84,0 4500 3005 3015 3505
110 82,0 ... 154 15000 3006 3016 3506
1) 2)
U
N
(DC V)
AgNi - contacts + 5 µm Au AgSnO2 - contacts + 0,2 µm Au
OA 5669.12 OA 5669.16 OA 5669.12 OA 5669.16
6 3031    3041      3511      3061      3071      3521
12 3032      3042      3512      3062      3072      3522
24 3033      3043      3513      3063      3073      3523
48 3034      3044      3514      3064      3074      3524
60 3035      3045      3515      3065      3075      3525
110 3036      3046      3516      3066      3076      3526
1) 2) 1) 2)
1) = Pin configuration standard
2) = Pin configuration reverse
OA 5669. _ _ / 3 _ _ _ _ _  / 61*)
  Pin configuration
  L = solder line proof RT II
  W =  wash proof RT III
  Design version
  Ambient temperature up to + 85°C
  Contacts
  .02 = 2 NO
  .16 = 1 NO, 1 NC
  .12 = 2 changeover contacts
  Relay type  *) /61 cURus approval
3.8 Insulation acc. to IEC 60664-1, EN 50178 double and reinforced insulation
Rated insulation voltage AC V 250
Pollution degree 2
Overvoltage category III
Test voltage
Contact-coil (1 min) AC kV eff. ≥ 4
Contact-contact (1min) AC kV eff. ≥ 4
Open contact acc. to DIN EN 61810-1 AC kV eff. 1.5
Transient voltage
Contact-coil (1.2 - 50 µs) kV ≥ 6
Clearance and creepage distances
Contact-coil mm ≥ 8
Contact-contact mm ≥ 5.5
3.9 Weight g approx. 19
4.0 Packing
4.1 on cardboard piece 56
4.2 in case package piece 280
5.0 Solder method
5.1 Solder method /-temperature /-duration °C / s Wafe soldering / 260 / 5
3 OA 5669._ _ /3 _ _ _ / 02.06.17 en / 866
 Characteristics
M
30
26
_
b
0-20-40 20 40 60 80 100 120°C
1,2
1,1